Khari Simmons Interview
Blues Traveler and Spin Doctors formed at Princeton High School
Prince https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Prince_(musician)
Sade – Stronger than Pride https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Stronger_Than_Pride
Basia – Time and Tide https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Time_and_Tide_(Basia_album)
Everything but the Girl - Language of Life https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/The_Language_of_Life
Manhattan Transfer – Brasil https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Brasil_(The_Manhattan_Transfer_album)
Arrested Development first album was 3 Years, 5 Months & 2 Days in the Life Of... https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/3_Years,_5_Months_%26_2_Days_in_the_Life_Of...
Brand New Heavies first album was The Brand New Heavies https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Brand_New_Heavies_(album)#Original_release_.28UK_only.29
Incognito – Tribes Vibes & Scribes https://it.wikipedia.org/wiki/Tribes,_Vibes_%2B_Scribes
MR Fingers bka Larry Heard https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Larry_Heard
Marcus Miller http://www.marcusmiller.com/
Omar first album was There’s Nothing Like This
Swing Out Sister http://www.swingoutsister.com/
Find out more about House of Love, The Chronicle, Funk Jazz Café,
Groovement, Earth Seed, Sirius B, Jiva, Donnie, Seek, Chocolate Soul / Will Griggs
and Ying Yang café http://clatl.com/atlanta/the-class-of-yin-yang-cafe/Content?oid=1256166
Lil John Roberts http://liljohnroberts.com/
A Tribe Called Quest https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/A_Tribe_Called_Quest
india.arie https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/India_Arie
Joi Gilliam https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Joi_(singer)
Outkast https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Outkast
D’angelo – Brown Sugar https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Brown_Sugar_(D%27Angelo_album)
Maxwell - Urban Hang Suite https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Maxwell%27s_Urban_Hang_Suite
Lauryn Hill – Miseducation https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/The_Miseducation_of_Lauryn_Hill
Erykah Badu – Baduizm https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Baduizm

Jhelisa http://www.discogs.com/artist/9864-Jhelisa
Stevie Wonder https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Stevie_Wonder
Donny Hathaway https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Donny_Hathaway
Elton John https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Elton_John
Cyndi Lauper https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Cyndi_Lauper
Hall & Oates https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Hall_%26_Oates
Gaelle https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Gaelle_Adisson
Naked music https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Naked_Music
Forest Robertson (drummer)
Jiva – The Love EP http://www.amazon.com/The-Love-ep-Jiva/dp/B00009IB5G
Giant Step Records http://www.giantstep.net/index.php/tag/giant-step-records/
Jiva – Stars b/w I Realized  http://www.discogs.com/Jiva-Stars-I-Realized/release/479436
Maurice Bernstein https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=-2knMKu2D30
Jiva – Love Chooses Lovers http://www.discogs.com/Jiva-Love-Chooses-Lovers/release/50586
Julie Dexter http://juliedexter.com/bio/
D’Influence https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/D%27Influence
Roy Ayers https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Roy_Ayers
Justin Ellington http://www.justinellington.com/
Dana Johnson / Avery Sunshine https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/AverySunshine
Julie Dexter – Moon Bossa http://juliedexter.com/discography/moon-bossa/
Tomorrow’s Warriors presents J Life https://itunes.apple.com/us/album/tomorrows-warriors-presents/id158035378
Jiva – Sun & Moon was eventually released in 2005/2006 http://www.discogs.com/Jiva-Sun-Moon/master/203132
Rhonda Thomas http://www.rhondasings.com/
Drea Renee
Mutata
Janelle Monae http://www.jmonae.com/
Rafael Pereira http://www.rafapereira.com/


Andre Reevers 
Khari Cabral - Clementine Sun https://itunes.apple.com/us/album/clementine-sun/id494906502
Jean-Paul Maunick aka Bluey https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Jean-Paul_%27Bluey%27_Maunick
Maysa Leak https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Maysa_Leak
Bebel Gilberto https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Bebel_Gilberto
Marcos Valle https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Marcos_Valle
Julie Dexter & Khari Simmons - Fooled by a Smile incognito Remix  http://www.amazon.com/Fooled-Smile-Incognito-Remix/dp/B000X6SKLM
Sabrina Malheiros http://www.sabrinamalheiros.com/
Monday Michiru http://www.mondaymichiru.com/
Mo Hausler http://piecesof8music.com/roster/mo-hausler/
Cecilia Stalin http://www.ceciliastalin.com/
Daz I Kue http://www.residentadvisor.net/dj/daz-i-kue
Karl Injex https://soundcloud.com/injex
Straight No Chaser https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Straight_No_Chaser_(magazine)
Koop http://www.k-o-o-p.com/
Yukimi Nagano https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Yukimi_Nagano
The Beatles – Norwegian Wood https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=HcikqVOD8is
Seawind – He Loves You https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=lMHNbk-Gdd8
800 East Studios http://800east.com/
Avery Sunshine I Got Sunshine (Mass Sheen Remix) https://soundcloud.com/masssheen/avery-sunshine-i-got-sunshine
Anthony David – Reach Ya (Mass Sheen Remix) https://soundcloud.com/masssheen/anthony-david-reach-ya
Zac Brown Band http://www.zacbrownband.com/
Donnie – The Colored Section http://www.amazon.com/The-Colored-Section-Donnie/dp/B000095J4W
Stevie Wonder – Innervision https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Innervisions
Prince - Sign o’ the Times - https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Sign_o%27_the_Times
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Carmen Rodgers http://www.iamcarmenrodgers.com/
Cleveland Jones https://www.reverbnation.com/clevelandpjones
Rahbi https://soundcloud.com/rahbi
Cecilia Stalin, Khari Simmons, Daz I Kue - The Story of Love EP https://ccstalin.bandcamp.com/album/the-story-of-love

Edgewood Agents
Ropeadope Records http://www.ropeadope.com/
Khari Cabral Simmons Facebook  / Instagram
https://www.facebook.com/Khari-Cabral-334867433215782/
https://instagram.com/kharicabralsimmons/

india.arie – Voyage to india https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Voyage_to_India

india.arie – simple https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=68HNdXtTY3c
